5. 
10000 

REUS UTTARAKHAND 

11 JUN 2010 

1 

INDIA 

NOW, THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS UNDER: 

-4 

AND WHEREAS the Seller has agreed to sell said land which ís 

morefullydescribed in the schedule given at the foot of this deed for the price 

of Rs. 9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lac Fifty Thousand only) free from all 
encumbrances, etc. and the Purchaser has also agreed to buy the same for 

the said price. 

5 
(b) Rs. 1,50,000/- in cash. 

Rs. 
10000 

TEN THOUSAND RUPEES 

That in pursuance of the said agreement and consideration of a sum of 

Rs. 9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lac Fifty Thousand only) paid by the 
Purchaser to Seller as under :-. 

(a) Rs. 8,00,000/- vide Demand Draft no. 844854, dated 

31-05-2010, drawn against of State Bank of India, Mussoorie. 

746099 

Batfhdal 

(the receipt of the total sum of Rs. 9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lac